

## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 018653.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** December 06, 2023      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 2      **Project(s):** NHPP-1865(300)  
**Contract Time:** 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** KITTERY: SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON 0.47 MILE OF ROUTE 103

Maine Department of Transportation

A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_

Title : \_\_\_\_\_

Attest: \_\_\_\_\_

Notary Public

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                      |          |                    |           | (1) GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING,<br>INC. |                 | (2) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS,<br>INC. |            |            |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------------------|-----------|------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                       |          | Quantity and Units |           | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount      | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION:                                                   | 1        | MAIN ITEMS         |           | Cat Alt Set:                             | Cat Alt Member: | LCC:                                   |            |            |            |
| 0010                                                       | 201.23   | 9.000              | 9.000     | 1,750.00000                              | 15,750.00       | 2,000.00000                            | 18,000.00  |            |            |
| REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY                              |          | EA                 | EA        |                                          |                 |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0020                                                       | 201.24   | 8.000              | 8.000     | 500.00000                                | 4,000.00        | 500.00000                              | 4,000.00   |            |            |
| REMOVING STUMP                                             |          | EA                 | EA        |                                          |                 |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0030                                                       | 202.202  | 1,900.000          | 1,900.000 | 10.00000                                 | 19,000.00       | 25.00000                               | 47,500.00  |            |            |
| REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE                                  |          | SY                 | SY        |                                          |                 |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0040                                                       | 203.20   | 915.000            | 915.000   | 50.00000                                 | 45,750.00       | 250.00000                              | 228,750.00 |            |            |
| COMMON EXCAVATION                                          |          | CY                 | CY        |                                          |                 |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0050                                                       | 203.21   | 50.000             | 50.000    | 300.00000                                | 15,000.00       | 300.00000                              | 15,000.00  |            |            |
| ROCK EXCAVATION                                            |          | CY                 | CY        |                                          |                 |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0060                                                       | 203.24   | 25.000             | 25.000    | 25.00000                                 | 625.00          | 75.00000                               | 1,875.00   |            |            |
| COMMON BORROW                                              |          | CY                 | CY        |                                          |                 |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0070                                                       | 206.07   | 220.000            | 220.000   | 300.00000                                | 66,000.00       | 300.00000                              | 66,000.00  |            |            |
| STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES |          | CY                 | CY        |                                          |                 |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0080                                                       | 304.10   | 950.000            | 950.000   | 70.00000                                 | 66,500.00       | 250.00000                              | 237,500.00 |            |            |
| AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL                          |          | CY                 | CY        |                                          |                 |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0090                                                       | 403.2081 | 1,020.000          | 1,020.000 | 165.00000                                | 168,300.00      | 220.00000                              | 224,400.00 |            |            |
| 12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HOT MIX ASPHALT                   |          | T                  | T         |                                          |                 |                                        |            |            |            |

## Tabulation of Bids

|                              |                                                        |                     |                 |                                    |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| <b>Contract ID:</b>          | 018653.00                                              | <b>Counties:</b>    | YORK            | Maine Department of Transportation |
| <b>Letting Date:</b>         | December 06, 2023                                      | <b>District(s):</b> | SOUTHERN REGION | A True Copy:_____                  |
| <b>Call Order:</b>           | 2                                                      | <b>Project(s):</b>  | NHPP-1865(300)  | Title : _____                      |
| <b>Contract Time:</b>        | 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE                               |                     |                 | Attest: _____                      |
| <b>Contract Description:</b> | KITTERY: SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON 0.47 MILE OF ROUTE 103 |                     |                 | Notary Public                      |

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                         |          |            |         | (1) GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING,<br>INC. |    | (2) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS,<br>INC. |            |              |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------|---------|------------------------------------------|----|----------------------------------------|------------|--------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                          |          |            |         | Quantity and Units                       |    | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount |
|                                                               |          |            |         |                                          |    | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount |
| SECTION:                                                      | 1        | MAIN ITEMS |         | Cat Alt Set:                             |    | Cat Alt Member:                        |            | LCC:         |            |
| 0100                                                          | 403.209  | 76.000     | 76.000  |                                          |    | 355.00000                              | 26,980.00  | 385.00000    | 29,260.00  |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM<br>(SIDEWALKS, DRIVES,<br>INCIDENTALS) |          |            |         | T                                        | T  |                                        |            |              |            |
| 0110                                                          | 403.211  | 380.000    | 380.000 |                                          |    | 215.00000                              | 81,700.00  | 280.00000    | 106,400.00 |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)                                    |          |            |         | T                                        | T  |                                        |            |              |            |
| 0120                                                          | 403.213  | 205.000    | 205.000 |                                          |    | 275.00000                              | 56,375.00  | 320.00000    | 65,600.00  |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE                                  |          |            |         | T                                        | T  |                                        |            |              |            |
| 0130                                                          | 409.15   | 670.000    | 670.000 |                                          |    | 7.00000                                | 4,690.00   | 8.00000      | 5,360.00   |
| BITUMINOUS TACK COAT -<br>APPLIED                             |          |            |         | G                                        | G  |                                        |            |              |            |
| 0140                                                          | 502.345  | 4.000      | 4.000   |                                          |    | 2,500.00000                            | 10,000.00  | 2,000.00000  | 8,000.00   |
| STRUCTURAL CONCRETE -<br>COLORED PAVEMENT                     |          |            |         | CY                                       | CY |                                        |            |              |            |
| 0150                                                          | 502.35   | 5.000      | 5.000   |                                          |    | 1,500.00000                            | 7,500.00   | 2,000.00000  | 10,000.00  |
| STRUCTURAL CONCRETE,<br>STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE<br>PAVEMENT  |          |            |         | SY                                       | SY |                                        |            |              |            |
| 0160                                                          | 507.0841 | (10)       | (10)    |                                          |    | 1,500.00000                            | 1,500.00   | 2,500.00000  | 2,500.00   |
| STEEL PIPE HAND RAILING                                       |          |            |         | LF                                       | LF |                                        |            |              |            |
| 0170                                                          | 603.159  | 198.000    | 198.000 |                                          |    | 175.00000                              | 34,650.00  | 150.00000    | 29,700.00  |
| 12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III                               |          |            |         | LF                                       | LF |                                        |            |              |            |
| 0180                                                          | 603.179  | 28.000     | 28.000  |                                          |    | 185.00000                              | 5,180.00   | 200.00000    | 5,600.00   |
| 18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III                               |          |            |         | LF                                       | LF |                                        |            |              |            |
| 0190                                                          | 604.072  | 2.000      | 2.000   |                                          |    | 6,500.00000                            | 13,000.00  | 10,000.00000 | 20,000.00  |

## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 018653.00      **Counties:** YORK      Maine Department of Transportation  
**Letting Date:** December 06, 2023      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION      A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
**Call Order:** 2      **Project(s):** NHPP-1865(300)      Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
**Contract Time:** 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE      Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
**Contract Description:** KITTERY: SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON 0.47 MILE OF ROUTE 103      Notary Public

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description              |         |                    |           | (1) GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING,<br>INC. |            | (2) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS,<br>INC. |            |            |            |
|----------------------------------------------------|---------|--------------------|-----------|------------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                               |         | Quantity and Units |           | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 MAIN ITEMS                              |         |                    |           | Cat Alt Set:                             |            | Cat Alt Member:                        |            | LCC:       |            |
| CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C EA EA                        |         |                    |           |                                          |            |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0200                                               | 604.16  | 1.000              | 1.000     | 5,275.00000                              | 5,275.00   | 6,000.00000                            | 6,000.00   |            |            |
| ALTERING CATCH BASIN TO<br>MANHOLES EA EA          |         |                    |           |                                          |            |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0210                                               | 604.164 | 7.000              | 7.000     | 5,275.00000                              | 36,925.00  | 10,000.00000                           | 70,000.00  |            |            |
| REBUILDING CATCH BASIN EA EA                       |         |                    |           |                                          |            |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0220                                               | 604.18  | 18.000             | 18.000    | 2,350.00000                              | 42,300.00  | 1,000.00000                            | 18,000.00  |            |            |
| ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH<br>BASIN TO GRADE EA EA |         |                    |           |                                          |            |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0230                                               | 604.252 | 2.000              | 2.000     | 8,925.00000                              | 17,850.00  | 10,000.00000                           | 20,000.00  |            |            |
| CATCH BASIN TYPE A5-C EA EA                        |         |                    |           |                                          |            |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0240                                               | 606.36  | 252.000            | 252.000   | 40.00000                                 | 10,080.00  | 50.00000                               | 12,600.00  |            |            |
| GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND<br>RESET LF LF               |         |                    |           |                                          |            |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0250                                               | 607.24  | 215.000            | 215.000   | 100.00000                                | 21,500.00  | 40.00000                               | 8,600.00   |            |            |
| REMOVE AND RESET FENCE LF LF                       |         |                    |           |                                          |            |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0260                                               | 608.08  | 2,050.000          | 2,050.000 | 150.00000                                | 307,500.00 | 125.00000                              | 256,250.00 |            |            |
| REINFORCED CONCRETE<br>SIDEWALK SY SY              |         |                    |           |                                          |            |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0270                                               | 608.10  | 115.000            | 115.000   | 225.00000                                | 25,875.00  | 200.00000                              | 23,000.00  |            |            |
| BRICK SIDEWALK, REMOVE AND<br>REBUILD SY SY        |         |                    |           |                                          |            |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0280                                               | 608.26  | 825.000            | 825.000   | 115.00000                                | 94,875.00  | 75.00000                               | 61,875.00  |            |            |
| CURB RAMP DETECTABLE<br>WARNING FIELD SF SF        |         |                    |           |                                          |            |                                        |            |            |            |

## Tabulation of Bids

|                              |                                                        |                     |                 |                                    |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| <b>Contract ID:</b>          | 018653.00                                              | <b>Counties:</b>    | YORK            | Maine Department of Transportation |
| <b>Letting Date:</b>         | December 06, 2023                                      | <b>District(s):</b> | SOUTHERN REGION | A True Copy:_____                  |
| <b>Call Order:</b>           | 2                                                      | <b>Project(s):</b>  | NHPP-1865(300)  | Title : _____                      |
| <b>Contract Time:</b>        | 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE                               |                     |                 | Attest: _____                      |
| <b>Contract Description:</b> | KITTERY: SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON 0.47 MILE OF ROUTE 103 |                     |                 | Notary Public                      |

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description     |         |            |           | (1) GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING,<br>INC. |            | (2) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS,<br>INC. |            |            |            |
|-------------------------------------------|---------|------------|-----------|------------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                      |         |            |           | Quantity and Units                       |            | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
|                                           |         |            |           |                                          |            | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION:                                  | 1       | MAIN ITEMS |           | Cat Alt Set:                             |            | Cat Alt Member:                        |            | LCC:       |            |
| 0290                                      | 609.11  | 2,845.000  | 2,845.000 | 50.00000                                 | 142,250.00 | 100.00000                              | 284,500.00 |            |            |
| VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1                      |         |            |           | LF                                       | LF         |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0300                                      | 609.12  | 235.000    | 235.000   | 85.00000                                 | 19,975.00  | 140.00000                              | 32,900.00  |            |            |
| VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR           |         |            |           | LF                                       | LF         |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0310                                      | 609.16  | 50.000     | 50.000    | 35.00000                                 | 1,750.00   | 90.00000                               | 4,500.00   |            |            |
| CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB - SLOPED           |         |            |           | LF                                       | LF         |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0320                                      | 609.221 | 620.000    | 620.000   | 66.00000                                 | 40,920.00  | 110.00000                              | 68,200.00  |            |            |
| TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1                      |         |            |           | LF                                       | LF         |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0330                                      | 609.222 | 165.000    | 165.000   | 75.00000                                 | 12,375.00  | 150.00000                              | 24,750.00  |            |            |
| TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR           |         |            |           | LF                                       | LF         |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0340                                      | 615.07  | 275.000    | 275.000   | 155.00000                                | 42,625.00  | 200.00000                              | 55,000.00  |            |            |
| LOAM                                      |         |            |           | CY                                       | CY         |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0350                                      | 618.13  | 19.000     | 19.000    | 75.00000                                 | 1,425.00   | 250.00000                              | 4,750.00   |            |            |
| SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1                   |         |            |           | UN                                       | UN         |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0360                                      | 618.14  | 1.000      | 1.000     | 75.00000                                 | 75.00      | 250.00000                              | 250.00     |            |            |
| SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2                   |         |            |           | UN                                       | UN         |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0370                                      | 619.12  | 20.000     | 20.000    | 50.00000                                 | 1,000.00   | 150.00000                              | 3,000.00   |            |            |
| MULCH                                     |         |            |           | UN                                       | UN         |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0380                                      | 621.032 | 12.000     | 12.000    | 300.00000                                | 3,600.00   | 1,000.00000                            | 12,000.00  |            |            |
| EVERGREEN TREES (4 FOOT - 5 FOOT) GROUP B |         |            |           | EA                                       | EA         |                                        |            |            |            |

## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 018653.00      **Counties:** YORK      Maine Department of Transportation  
**Letting Date:** December 06, 2023      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION      A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
**Call Order:** 2      **Project(s):** NHPP-1865(300)      Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
**Contract Time:** 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE      Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
**Contract Description:** KITTERY: SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON 0.47 MILE OF ROUTE 103      Notary Public

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                     |          |        |        | (1) GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING,<br>INC. |             | (2) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS,<br>INC. |            |             |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------|--------|------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                      |          |        |        | Quantity and Units                       |             | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1      MAIN ITEMS                                |          |        |        | Cat Alt Set:                             |             | Cat Alt Member:                        |            | LCC:        |            |
| 0390                                                      | 621.267  | 8.000  | 8.000  |                                          | 900.00000   | 7,200.00                               |            | 1,000.00000 | 8,000.00   |
| LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (1.75 INCH - 2 INCH CALIPER) GROUP A |          |        |        | EA                                       | EA          |                                        |            |             |            |
| 0400                                                      | 621.389  | 6.000  | 6.000  |                                          | 90.00000    | 540.00                                 |            | 150.00000   | 900.00     |
| EVERGREENS (15 INCH - 18 INCH) GROUP A                    |          |        |        | EA                                       | EA          |                                        |            |             |            |
| 0410                                                      | 621.415  | 6.000  | 6.000  |                                          | 250.00000   | 1,500.00                               |            | 375.00000   | 2,250.00   |
| EVERGREENS (3 FOOT - 3.50 FOOT) GROUP C                   |          |        |        | EA                                       | EA          |                                        |            |             |            |
| 0420                                                      | 621.5351 | 6.000  | 6.000  |                                          | 85.00000    | 510.00                                 |            | 150.00000   | 900.00     |
| DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (15 INCH - 18 INCH) GROUP A              |          |        |        | EA                                       | EA          |                                        |            |             |            |
| 0430                                                      | 621.54   | 6.000  | 6.000  |                                          | 97.50000    | 585.00                                 |            | 150.00000   | 900.00     |
| DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP A              |          |        |        | EA                                       | EA          |                                        |            |             |            |
| 0440                                                      | 621.546  | 18.000 | 18.000 |                                          | 150.00000   | 2,700.00                               |            | 375.00000   | 6,750.00   |
| DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A                |          |        |        | EA                                       | EA          |                                        |            |             |            |
| 0450                                                      | 621.552  | 18.000 | 18.000 |                                          | 200.00000   | 3,600.00                               |            | 375.00000   | 6,750.00   |
| DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP A                |          |        |        | EA                                       | EA          |                                        |            |             |            |
| 0460                                                      | 621.71   | 60.000 | 60.000 |                                          | 50.00000    | 3,000.00                               |            | 75.00000    | 4,500.00   |
| HERBACEOUS PERENNIALS GROUP A                             |          |        |        | EA                                       | EA          |                                        |            |             |            |
| 0470                                                      | 626.11   | 4.000  | 4.000  |                                          | 1,500.00000 | 6,000.00                               |            | 2,500.00000 | 10,000.00  |
| PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX                             |          |        |        | EA                                       | EA          |                                        |            |             |            |

## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 018653.00      **Counties:** YORK      Maine Department of Transportation  
**Letting Date:** December 06, 2023      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION      A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
**Call Order:** 2      **Project(s):** NHPP-1865(300)      Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
**Contract Time:** 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE      Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
**Contract Description:** KITTERY: SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON 0.47 MILE OF ROUTE 103      Notary Public

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                               |         |                    |           | (1) GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING, INC. |            | (2) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC. |            |            |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|--------------------|-----------|---------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                     |         |                    |           | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                                |         | Quantity and Units |           |                                       |            |                                     |            |            |            |
| SECTION: 1 MAIN ITEMS                                               |         |                    |           | Cat Alt Set:                          |            | Cat Alt Member:                     |            | LCC:       |            |
| 0480                                                                | 626.21  | 10.000             | 10.000    | 60.00000                              | 600.00     | 125.00000                           | 1,250.00   |            |            |
| METALLIC CONDUIT                                                    |         | LF                 | LF        |                                       |            |                                     |            |            |            |
| 0490                                                                | 626.251 | 235.000            | 235.000   | 125.00000                             | 29,375.00  | 100.00000                           | 23,500.00  |            |            |
| NON-METALLIC UNDER PAVEMENT CONDUIT (SCHEDULE 80 OR GREATER RATING) |         | LF                 | LF        |                                       |            |                                     |            |            |            |
| 0500                                                                | 626.35  | 1.000              | 1.000     | 4,000.00000                           | 4,000.00   | 20,000.00000                        | 20,000.00  |            |            |
| CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION                                       |         | EA                 | EA        |                                       |            |                                     |            |            |            |
| 0510                                                                | 626.421 | 49.000             | 49.000    | 350.00000                             | 17,150.00  | 600.00000                           | 29,400.00  |            |            |
| 24 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION                                         |         | LF                 | LF        |                                       |            |                                     |            |            |            |
| 0530                                                                | 627.18  | 150.000            | 150.000   | 4.00000                               | 600.00     | 3.00000                             | 450.00     |            |            |
| 12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING                                   |         | LF                 | LF        |                                       |            |                                     |            |            |            |
| 0540                                                                | 627.733 | 4,600.000          | 4,600.000 | 0.75000                               | 3,450.00   | 1.00000                             | 4,600.00   |            |            |
| 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE                    |         | LF                 | LF        |                                       |            |                                     |            |            |            |
| 0550                                                                | 627.75  | 2,800.000          | 2,800.000 | 4.00000                               | 11,200.00  | 5.00000                             | 14,000.00  |            |            |
| WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING                             |         | SF                 | SF        |                                       |            |                                     |            |            |            |
| 0560                                                                | 627.752 | 1,400.000          | 1,400.000 | 4.00000                               | 5,600.00   | 5.00000                             | 7,000.00   |            |            |
| TEMPORARY WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING                   |         | SF                 | SF        |                                       |            |                                     |            |            |            |
| 0570                                                                | 627.78  | 500.000            | 500.000   | 0.75000                               | 375.00     | 2.00000                             | 1,000.00   |            |            |
| TEMPORARY 4 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE               |         | LF                 | LF        |                                       |            |                                     |            |            |            |

## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 018653.00      **Counties:** YORK      Maine Department of Transportation  
**Letting Date:** December 06, 2023      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION      A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
**Call Order:** 2      **Project(s):** NHPP-1865(300)      Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
**Contract Time:** 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE      Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
**Contract Description:** KITTERY: SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON 0.47 MILE OF ROUTE 103      Notary Public

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description          |         |         |         | (1) GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING,<br>INC. |               | (2) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS,<br>INC. |  |                          |            |
|------------------------------------------------|---------|---------|---------|------------------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------------|--|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                           |         |         |         | Quantity and Units                       |               | Unit Price    Ext Amount               |  | Unit Price    Ext Amount |            |
| SECTION: 1      MAIN ITEMS                     |         |         |         | Cat Alt Set:                             |               | Cat Alt Member:                        |  | LCC:                     |            |
| OR YELLOW                                      |         |         |         |                                          |               |                                        |  |                          |            |
| 0580                                           | 629.05  | 100.000 | 100.000 |                                          | 60.00000      | 6,000.00                               |  | 75.00000                 | 7,500.00   |
| HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME                      |         |         |         | HR                                       | HR            |                                        |  |                          |            |
| 0590                                           | 631.12  | 30.000  | 30.000  |                                          | 275.00000     | 8,250.00                               |  | 200.00000                | 6,000.00   |
| ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR<br>(INCLUDING OPERATOR)  |         |         |         | HR                                       | HR            |                                        |  |                          |            |
| 0600                                           | 631.172 | 30.000  | 30.000  |                                          | 125.00000     | 3,750.00                               |  | 150.00000                | 4,500.00   |
| TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING<br>OPERATOR)          |         |         |         | HR                                       | HR            |                                        |  |                          |            |
| 0610                                           | 631.20  | 8.000   | 8.000   |                                          | 350.00000     | 2,800.00                               |  | 300.00000                | 2,400.00   |
| STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING<br>OPERATOR)          |         |         |         | HR                                       | HR            |                                        |  |                          |            |
| 0620                                           | 631.221 | 20.000  | 20.000  |                                          | 150.00000     | 3,000.00                               |  | 125.00000                | 2,500.00   |
| SMALL FRONT-END LOADER<br>(INCLUDING OPERATOR) |         |         |         | HR                                       | HR            |                                        |  |                          |            |
| 0630                                           | 639.19  | 1.000   | 1.000   |                                          | 20,500.00000  | 20,500.00                              |  | 50,000.00000             | 50,000.00  |
| FIELD OFFICE TYPE B                            |         |         |         | EA                                       | EA            |                                        |  |                          |            |
| 0640                                           | 643.80  | (1)     | (1)     |                                          | 120,000.00000 | 120,000.00                             |  | 175,000.00000            | 175,000.00 |
| TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT WALKER /<br>WENTWORTH       |         |         |         | LS                                       | LS            |                                        |  |                          |            |
| 0650                                           | 643.83  | (1)     | (1)     |                                          | 25,000.00000  | 25,000.00                              |  | 45,000.00000             | 45,000.00  |
| VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM                         |         |         |         | LS                                       | LS            |                                        |  |                          |            |
| 0660                                           | 643.92  | 7.000   | 7.000   |                                          | 750.00000     | 5,250.00                               |  | 4,000.00000              | 28,000.00  |
| PEDESTAL POLE (8 FOOT)                         |         |         |         | EA                                       | EA            |                                        |  |                          |            |

## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 018653.00      **Counties:** YORK      Maine Department of Transportation  
**Letting Date:** December 06, 2023      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION      A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
**Call Order:** 2      **Project(s):** NHPP-1865(300)      Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
**Contract Time:** 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE      Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
**Contract Description:** KITTERY: SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON 0.47 MILE OF ROUTE 103      Notary Public

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                                              |         |           |           | (1) GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING,<br>INC. |    | (2) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS,<br>INC. |            |            |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|-----------|-----------|------------------------------------------|----|----------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                                               |         |           |           | Quantity and Units                       |    | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
|                                                                                    |         |           |           |                                          |    | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 MAIN ITEMS                                                              |         |           |           | Cat Alt Set:                             |    | Cat Alt Member:                        |            | LCC:       |            |
| 0670                                                                               | 645.103 | 12.000    | 12.000    |                                          |    | 250.00000                              | 3,000.00   | 150.00000  | 1,800.00   |
| DEMOUNT GUIDE SIGN                                                                 |         |           |           | EA                                       | EA |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0680                                                                               | 645.113 | 12.000    | 12.000    |                                          |    | 350.00000                              | 4,200.00   | 300.00000  | 3,600.00   |
| REINSTALL GUIDE SIGN                                                               |         |           |           | EA                                       | EA |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0690                                                                               | 645.292 | 89.000    | 89.000    |                                          |    | 85.00000                               | 7,565.00   | 75.00000   | 6,675.00   |
| REGULATORY, WARNING,<br>CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE<br>MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE<br>II |         |           |           | SF                                       | SF |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0700                                                                               | 652.33  | 15.000    | 15.000    |                                          |    | 60.00000                               | 900.00     | 125.00000  | 1,875.00   |
| DRUM                                                                               |         |           |           | EA                                       | EA |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0710                                                                               | 652.34  | 40.000    | 40.000    |                                          |    | 35.00000                               | 1,400.00   | 30.00000   | 1,200.00   |
| CONE                                                                               |         |           |           | EA                                       | EA |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0720                                                                               | 652.35  | 650.000   | 650.000   |                                          |    | 35.00000                               | 22,750.00  | 30.00000   | 19,500.00  |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS                                                                 |         |           |           | SF                                       | SF |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0730                                                                               | 652.36  | 150.000   | 150.000   |                                          |    | 500.00000                              | 75,000.00  | 250.00000  | 37,500.00  |
| MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>CONTROL DEVICES                                          |         |           |           | CD                                       | CD |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0740                                                                               | 652.38  | 3,500.000 | 3,500.000 |                                          |    | 50.00000                               | 175,000.00 | 55.00000   | 192,500.00 |
| FLAGGER                                                                            |         |           |           | HR                                       | HR |                                        |            |            |            |
| 0750                                                                               | 652.381 | 40.000    | 40.000    |                                          |    | 120.00000                              | 4,800.00   | 125.00000  | 5,000.00   |
| TRAFFIC OFFICER                                                                    |         |           |           | HR                                       | HR |                                        |            |            |            |

## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 018653.00      **Counties:** YORK      Maine Department of Transportation  
**Letting Date:** December 06, 2023      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION      A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
**Call Order:** 2      **Project(s):** NHPP-1865(300)      Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
**Contract Time:** 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE      Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
**Contract Description:** KITTERY: SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON 0.47 MILE OF ROUTE 103      Notary Public

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                 |        |                    |       | (1) GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING,<br>INC. |                 | (2) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS,<br>INC. |                |            |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------|--------|--------------------|-------|------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------------|----------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                  |        | Quantity and Units |       | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount      | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount     | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION:                                              | 1      | MAIN ITEMS         |       | Cat Alt Set:                             | Cat Alt Member: | LCC:                                   |                |            |            |
| 0760                                                  | 652.41 | 4.000              | 4.000 | 10,500.00000                             | 42,000.00       | 10,000.00000                           | 40,000.00      |            |            |
| PORTABLE CHANGEABLE<br>MESSAGE SIGN                   |        | EA                 | EA    |                                          |                 |                                        |                |            |            |
| 0770                                                  | 656.75 | (1)                | (1)   | 4,500.00000                              | 4,500.00        | 25,000.00000                           | 25,000.00      |            |            |
| TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND<br>WATER POLLUTION CONTROL |        | LS                 | LS    |                                          |                 |                                        |                |            |            |
| 0780                                                  | 659.10 | (1)                | (1)   | 317,000.00000                            | 317,000.00      | 550,000.00000                          | 550,000.00     |            |            |
| MOBILIZATION                                          |        | LS                 | LS    |                                          |                 |                                        |                |            |            |
| Section Totals:                                       |        |                    |       |                                          | \$2,421,325.00  |                                        | \$3,439,320.00 |            |            |
| Life Cycle Costs:                                     |        |                    |       |                                          |                 |                                        |                |            |            |
| Section Total with LCC:                               |        |                    |       |                                          | \$2,421,325.00  |                                        | \$3,439,320.00 |            |            |

## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 018653.00      **Counties:** YORK      Maine Department of Transportation  
**Letting Date:** December 06, 2023      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION      A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
**Call Order:** 2      **Project(s):** NHPP-1865(300)      Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
**Contract Time:** 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE      Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
**Contract Description:** KITTERY: SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON 0.47 MILE OF ROUTE 103      Notary Public

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |         |                    |        | (1) GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING,<br>INC. |                 | (2) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS,<br>INC. |             |            |            |
|---------------------------------------|---------|--------------------|--------|------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------------|-------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  |         | Quantity and Units |        | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount      | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount  | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION:                              | 2       | LOCAL UTILITY WORK |        | Cat Alt Set:                             | Cat Alt Member: | LCC:                                   |             |            |            |
| 0790                                  | 812.162 | 13.000             | 13.000 | 2,350.00000                              | 30,550.00       | 1,000.00000                            | 13,000.00   |            |            |
| ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE      |         |                    |        |                                          |                 |                                        |             |            |            |
| Section Totals:                       |         |                    |        |                                          | \$30,550.00     |                                        | \$13,000.00 |            |            |
| Life Cycle Costs:                     |         |                    |        |                                          |                 |                                        |             |            |            |
| Section Total with LCC:               |         |                    |        |                                          | \$30,550.00     |                                        | \$13,000.00 |            |            |
| Contract Item Totals                  |         |                    |        | \$2,451,875.00                           |                 | \$3,452,320.00                         |             |            |            |
| Contract Time Totals                  |         |                    |        |                                          |                 |                                        |             |            |            |
| Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals      |         |                    |        | \$0.00                                   |                 | \$0.00                                 |             |            |            |
| Contract Grand Totals                 |         |                    |        | \$2,451,875.00                           |                 | \$3,452,320.00                         |             |            |            |

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

## Maine Department of Transportation

12/6/2023

## Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

---

**Call Order:** 2      **Contract ID:** 018653.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** December 06, 2023 11:00      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Contract Time:** 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** KITTERY: SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON 0.47 MILE OF ROUTE 103      **Project(s):** NHPP-1865(300)

| Rank | Vendor ID/Name                           | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|------------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | 002363 GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING, INC. | \$2,451,875.00 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | 000322 NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC.   | \$3,452,320.00 | 140.80%            |